MATE OF INDIANA
LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD

2012 051522

2012 AUG -2 AM 9: 45

MIC RECORDER

R	et	uri	ı R	eco	rd	ed	$\mathbf{D}0$	cument	to:

Attorney Lisa A. Kmak 1022 - 119th Street Whiting, IN 46394

STATE OF INDIANA)
)SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE)

In Re the Estate of:

Higinia D. Diaz, Deceased

SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT

Comes now Lidia D. Hartman, and upon being duly sworn does attest and say:

- 1. That the affiant is the daughter of Higinia D. Diaz, deceased.
- 2. That Higinia D. Diaz and Lidia D. Hartman were the joint owners of real property located in Lake County, commonly known as 1432-119th Street, Whiting, Indiana 46394, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 7, Atchison's Addition to the City of Whiting, as shown in Plat Book 5, page 41, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Parcel No.45-03-07-276-011.000-025

- 3. That Higinia D. Diaz died on the 19th day of April, 2010.
- 4. That Lidia D. Hartman became the fee simple owner of the property at the death of Higinia D. Diaz.
- 5. That no Federal or State Inheritance Tax is due as a result of the death of Higinia D. Diaz and the transfer of real estate to the surviving joint tenant, Lidia D. Hartman.
- 6. That this Affidavit is being filed to clarify the title to said refrest tell **E**

AUG 0 2 2012

U U Z ZOIZ /

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

RN

25140

I affirm under the penalties for perjury that the foregoing statements are true.

Lidia D. Hartman

1432 - 119th Street, Whiting, IN 46394

STATE OF INDIANA)
) SS.
COUNTY OF LAKE)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Lidia D. Hartman, and being first duly sworn by me upon her oath, says that the facts alleged in the foregoing Affidavit of Survivorship are true.

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law.

Signed and sealed this 31 day of July, 2012.

NOT OFFICE A Kmak Notary Pub

My Commission This Docume Lisa A. Kmak, Notary Public Expires: 11/7/2017 Resident of Lake County

STOP

Prepared by: Attorney Lisa A. Kmak, 1022-119th Street, Whiting, IN 46394. (219) 659-1355.

Page 2 of 2

CERTIFICATION OF

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

HIGINIA D DIAZ						SEX FEMALE	APRIL	еатн 19, 2010	
COUNTY OF DEATH	an nga was		AT LAST BIRTHDAY S YEARS	un providence		OF BIRTH NUARY 11, 1934	eranningan.		
CITY OR TOWN CHICAGO				HOSPITAL OR	OTHER INSTITU	TION NAME			
PLACE OF DEATH INPATIENT				MERCY H	USPITAL AN	ID MEDICAL CEN	TEA		
BIRTHPLACE MEXICO	SOCIAL SEC	URITY NUM			DEATH SURV	IVING SPOUSE'S NAM	E	EVER IN U.S. ARMED	
RESIDENCE			WIDOWED		CITY OR TOWN			FORCES? NO	
1434 119TH STREET	STATE ZIP C	ODE I			WHITING			INSIDE CITY LIMITS? YES	
LAKE INFORMANT'S NAME	Section 1985 Television	ZIP CODE FATHER'S NAME 46394 SIMEON DOMINGUEZ				MOTHER'S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE FELIS: HERNANDEZ			
LIDIA D HARTMAN		RELATIONSHIP DAUGHTER			MAILING AI	DDRESS 19TH STREET, W	HITING: IN.	46394	
METHOD OF DISPOSITION BURIAL		PLACE OF DISPOSITION LOCATION CITY OF CHAPEL LAWN MEMORIAL GARDENS SCHERERVILL					STATE DAT	E OF DISPOSITION	
FUNERAL HOME AERO REMOVALS, 919		Salaren .			1 COME	CHVILLE, IN	A	PRIL 26, 2010	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME CLARISSA MARIE GRE		o, EOWIDA	10, IL, 00148	tituliene ein	en endiament	FUNERAL DIREC	TOR'S ILLINO	S LICENSE NUMBER	
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME	EINE					034015405 DATE FILED WIT			
DAVID OFF CAUSE OF DEATH PART	I. NECROTISI	NG FASCI	TIS WITH SEPTIC S	HOOK		APRIL 22,	2010		
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition	a		113 WITH SEPTICS	HOCK			II VEFA ATH	12 HOURS	
resulting in death)	b MYELODYS	PLASTIC 8	Dire to (or a	s a consequence of	ASTS		ELIV		
		-/1	MOTE			II	APPR(ERVA)	2 YEARS	
	c	This		s a consequence of)			AP INTE H ONSE		
		aren a	Docume	Accompanies of				Fig. 60 at 20 at 2	
PART II. Enter other significant co	nditions contribut	ing to death	but not resulting in the	underlying caus	e given in PART	I. WAS	AN AUTOPSY	PERFORMED? NO	
DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE						WER	E AUTOPSY FI	NDINGS USED TO OF DEATH? N/A	
<u> </u>	TO DEATH?	1	PREGNANCY STATUS		1.7(310).14	MAN	NER OF DEATH	445	
DATE OF INJURY		TIME OF	INJURY P	LACE OF INJUR	Y			INJURY AT WORK?	
OCATION OF INJURY					A				
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURR	ED:		4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4				I IF TRANSP	DRTATION INJURY, SPECIFY	
		i er Nedsker Stalestik		ATTITUDE OF					
TTEND THE DECEASED? YES	DATE LAST SEEN APRIL 12, 20		WAS MEDICAL EX CORONER CONTA		DAT	E PRONOUNCED		TIME OF DEATH	
	X						DATE CER	05:04 PM	
ERTIFIER PHYSICIAN			USE OF DEATH	1478/484.	Anton / Stone	APRIL 20, 2010 PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER			
PHYSICIAN AME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE O	F PERSON COMP	LETING CA			JOYS COCTO	10 May 11 May 1			
PHYSICIAN	F PERSON COMP N, MD, 2525 S	MICHIG	AN AVENUE, CH	ICAGO, ILLI	1010, 000 16		036	041610	
PHYSICIAN IAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE C SESHAN SUBHAMANIAN	I, MD, 2525 S	місніє.		WINDIANES	11/			041610	
IAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE C SESHAN SUBRAMANIAN	I, MD, 2525 S	MICHIG	at this is a true	and corre	ect copy fr	om the official		041610	
PHYSICIAN IAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE C SESHAN SUBHAMANIAN	I, MD, 2525 S	MICHIG	at this is a true d filed with Illir	and corre	ect copy fro tment of b	om the official			



> turd O David Orr Cook County Clerk

